

Misc Appeal 03/2025(04/25)

Order No. 02

Dtd. 28.08.25

Today is fixed for office report and admission hearing.

The petitioner files hazira through lawyer along with D.C fees of Rs. 50/- and same be kept with the record.

Sheristadar of this office will note the same on the plaint.

The appellant is directed to serve the notice u/sec. 5 of limitation act upon the respondents and requisites at once.

Fix **09.09.25** for requisites.

Dictated & corrected

by me

Sd/-

District Judge

Darjeeling

Sd/-

District Judge

Darjeeling