

Misc Appeal 03/2025(04/25)

Order No. 04

Dtd.16.10.25

Today is fixed for S/R and Appearance.

The Appellant files hazira through lawyer.

Respondent no. 1 and 2 are appeared today filed by vakalatnama and Ld. Adv. for the respondent no. 1 files a time petition for filing of wo. Call for the LCR from the Trial Court at once. S/R is returned being duly served and let it be kept with the record.

Fix **13.11.25** for LCR and Hearing of Appeal.

Dictated & corrected

by me

Sd/-

District Judge

Darjeeling

Sd/-

District Judge

Darjeeling