

Misc Appeal 03/2025(04/25)

Order No. 08

Dtd.09.02.26

Regular PO is on Leave.

Today is fixed for payment of cost and further order. `

Respondent no.1 and 2 are present by filing hazira.

No steps is taken today for the appellant.

No receipt of payment of cost is filed by the respondents.

Case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix **11.03.26** for payment of cost and further order.

Dictated & corrected

by me

Sd/-

District Judge,(I/C)

Darjeeling

Sd/-

District Judge,(I/C)

Darjeeling