

## Misc Appeal 03 of 2025(04/2025)

Order No. 10

Dtd.20.04.26

Today is fixed for payment of cost and further order.

Both the respondents files hazira through their respective lawyers.

No steps is taken today for the appellant and none appeared on repeated call.

Hence, the appellant is hereby directed to file the show cause as to why the case is shall not be dismissed for non con compliance of court's order dated 13.11.25.

Fix **02.06.26** for filing show cause by the appellant and further order.

Dictated & Corrected

by me,

Sd/-

District Judge,

Darjeeling

Sd/-

District Judge,

Darjeeling